Punjab Food Authority (PFA) has recognized Quality Control Labs (QCL) as “Food Laboratory” for 

analysis of poultry, meat, beef and fish samples. Earlier, QCL was providing its services to Punjab 

Food Authority for analysis of fish samples. QCL has received one hundred and seventy one (171) 

samples of poultry and beef from PFA in April 2022 for analysis of their chemical and microbial quality. Mr. 

Asif Ali, Quality Manager (QCL) told that it is for the first time that QCL is going to provide microbial and 

chemical testing services in matrices other than fish.

[...]

Water & Soil Testing Laboratory at FR&TI provides water and soil testing services to the valued fish farmers 

for site suitability assessment and fish farm management. Eighty four 

(84) water samples received from potential sites and fish ponds in 

Punjab have been analyzed in the Lab from April- June,  2022, through 

one thousand and ninety two (1092) chemical tests. Ten (10) soil 

samples received in the Lab during this period were also analyzed 

through sixty (60) mechanical and chemical tests to determine soil 

suitability for construction of fish ponds in Punjab. 

QCL is devoted to provide reliable chemical and microbial testing services for its values customers in 

confirmation with the requirements of ISO/IEC 17025: 2017. QCL has analyzed ten (10) samples of water, 

fifteen (15) samples of fish and thirty three (33) samples of fish feed 

through one hundred and forty five (145) chemical tests during April - June, 

2022. Seven hundred and ninety nine (799) microbial tests were also 

conducted for twenty nine (29) samples of water and one hundred and 

seventy four (174) samples of fish. 

Dedicated staff at Aquaculture & Pathology Section of FR&TI diligently 

provides fish disease diagnosis services free of cost to facilitate the 

farmers. Twelve (12) diseased fish samples brought to the Aquaculture & 

Pathology Section were analyzed during April - June, 2022.